1
Features
• Single Voltage Operation
– 5V Read
– 5V Reprogramming
• Fast Read Access Time - 90 ns
• Internal Erase/Program Control
• Sector Architecture

AT49F8192/8192T
11
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
90 50 0.3 AT49F8192-90TC 48T Commercial
AT49F8192-90RC 44R (0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F8192-90TI 48T Industrial
AT49F8192-90RI 44R (-40° to 85°C)
120 50 0.3 AT49F8192-12TC 48T Commercial
AT49F8192-12RC 44R (0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F8192-12TI 48T Industrial
AT49F8192-12RI 44R (-40° to 85°C)
90 50 0.3 AT49F8192T-90TC 48T Commercial
AT49F8192T-90RC 44R (0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F8192T-90TI 48T Industrial
AT49F8192T-90RI 44R (-40° to 85°C)
120 50 0.3 AT49F8192T-12TC 48T Commercial
AT49F8192T-12RC 44R (0° to 70°C)
50 0.3 AT49F8192T-12TI 48T Industrial
AT49F8192T-12RI 44R (-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
48T 48-Lead, Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
44R 44-Lead, 0.525" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (SOIC/SOP)